## KARNATAK SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHARWAD

(Constituent Science College of Karnatak University, Dharwad)
Accredited by NAAC with B++ Grade (CGPA 2.89) in 2024

Department of Zoology

Activity Report as Resource Person in One Day Workshop on "Preservation of Biological specimens and fixing them" at Department of Zoology, KLE's JT College, Gadag

### **General Information**

Type of Activity	Mr.Naveen Pyatimani (TAXIDERMIST) has attended as a Resource Person the One Day Workshop on "Preservation of Biological specimens and fixing them" at the Department of Zoology, KLE's JT College, Gadag, Karnataka, India.
Title of the Activity	Extension Activity-Workshop
Date/s	08-03-2025
Time	10.00 am onwards
Venue	Department of Zoology, KLE's JT College Gadag
Collaboration/Sponsor (if any)	NA

### **Speaker/Guest/Presenter Details**

Name	Mr.Naveen Pyatimani
Title/Position	Taxidermist, Zoology Museum, Department of Zoology
Organization	Karnatak Science College Dharwad
Title of Presentation	"Preservation of Biological specimens and fixing them"

### Participants profile

Type of Participants	Students and Teachers
No. of Participants	110 Students and 03 Teachers

### **Synopsis of the Activity (Description)**

Highlights of the Activity	Preservation of naturally and edible dead Fish (Labeo rohita)
Key Takeaways	Study of Fish and their preservation techniques
Summary of the	Students learned and gained knowledge about Preservation of
Activity	naturally and edible dead fish (Labeo rohita) specimens

Follow-up plan, if any	Students are encouraged to contact Shri. Naveen Pyatimani and consult him for further training.
------------------------	---

### Rapporteur

Name of the Rapporteur	Mr.Naveeen Pyatimani
<b>Email and Contact No</b>	Naveenpyatimani9901@gmail.com 9901208045

#### **Annexures:**

- 1. Poster of the Activity (or Invitation Letter/ Invitation Card)
- 2. Schedule of the event (Agenda)
- 3. Activity Report in the template sent here
- 4. Photos of the activity (not more than five), including at least two geo-tagged photos
- 5. Speaker Profile (bio-data/C.V.)
- 6. Attendance list of participants
- 7. Feedback Analysis



Phone: (0) 238315, ® 238525 Fax : 08372-239311 P.O. Box No. : 17 E-mail :<u>itcollegegadag@yahoo.co.in</u> <u>itcollegegadag@gmail.com</u> Website : klejtcollege.in

### K.L.E. SOCIETY'S JAGADGURU TONTADARYA COLLEGE, GADAG

Re-accredited "A" Grade by NAAC

Ref No.: JTC/761/2024-25

Date: 08/03/2025

To,

Mr. Naveen Pyatimani
Taxidermist,
Zoology Museum,
Department of Zoology,
Karnatak Science College, Dharwad

Respected Sir,

Subject: Appreciation Letter reg.

I would like to express our heartfelt reverence for accepting our request and imparting skills of taxidermy to our B.Sc students in one day workshop on "Preservation of Biological Specimens and Fixing Them" on 08/03/2025 we wish to have your association in future endeavors of our department activities.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely

K.L.E. Society's lagadguru Tontadarys College



Phone: (0) 238315, ® 238525 Fax: 08372-239311 P.O. Box No.: 17 E-mail: jtcollegegadag@yahoo.co.in jtcollegegadag@gmail.com Website: klejtcollege.in

### K.L.E. SOCIETY'S JAGADGURU TONTADARYA COLLEGE, GADAG

Re-accredited "A" Grade by NAAC

Ref No.: JTC/761/2024 -25

Date: 08/03/2025

### ATTENDANCE CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Mr. Naveen Pyatimani, Taxidermist, Department of Zoology, Karnatak Science College, Dharwad, has attended the one day Workshop on "Preservation of Biological Specimens and Fixing Them". As resource person on 08/03/2025, in the Department of Zoology, KLE's Jagadguru Tontadarya College, Gadag.



PRINCIPAL
K.L.E. Society's
legedguru Tontadaryn College
MADAG



Phone: (0) 238315, ® 238525 Fax: 08372-239311 P.O. Box No.: 17 E-mail: itcollegegadag@yahoo.co.in itcollegegadag@gmail.com Website : klejtcollege.in

### K.L.E. SOCIETY'S JAGADGURU TONTADARYA COLLEGE, GADAG

Re-accredited "A" Grade by NAAC

Ref No. : JTC/ 757/2024-25.

Date: 06/03/2025

To,

Mr. Naveen Pyatimani Taxidermist, Zoology Museum, Department of Zoology, Karnatak Science College, Dharwad.

Respected Sir,

Subject: Inviting as Taxidermist expert reg.

With reference to the above cited subject, as Department of Zoology, KLE's Jagadguru Tontadarya College, Gadag, organizing a one day workshop on "Preservation of Biological Specimens and Fixing Them". For our B.Sc students on 08/03/2025. Thus, hereby inviting you as Taxidermy Expert and request you to impart the skills.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely PRINCIPAL K. L. E. Society's Jagadguru Tontadarya College



Reaccredited "A" Grade by NAAC

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Initiated

# DEPARTMENT OF ZOOLOGY

**Organises** 

# ONE DAY WORKSHOP

ON ON

"PRESERVATION OF BIOLOGICAL SPECIMENS AND FIXING THEM"

september deletes

#### **Resource Person**

Mr. NAVEEN PYATIMANI

(Taxidermist, Zoology Museum, Department of Zoology, Karnatak Science College Dharwad)

Smt. Veena M N HOD

Dr. RAMESH G K
IOAC Co-ordinator

Shri. P.G.PATIL Principal

Staff members:

Mr, Kirankumar B H

DATE: 08/03/1025

Ms. Vidya. M. S

ENUE CONFERNCE HALL

vited









